

Postnet Suite 408,
Pvt Bag X4,
Sun Valley, 7985.
Scarborough,
Western Cape,
South Africa.

Mobile: +27 82 568 4549

E-mail: dmbegg62@gmail.com

To: Asante Gold Corporation (the "Company")

And to: Alberta Securities Commission

British Columbia Securities Commission

Ontario Securities Commission

And to: Canadian Securities Exchange

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, **David Michael Begg**, do hereby consent to the public filing of the National Instrument 43-101 Technical Report prepared for the Company titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report And Updated Mineral Resource Estimate, Mensin Gold Bibiani Limited, Ghana, West Africa", dated April 30, 2024 (with an effective date of December 31, 2023) (the "Technical Report"), with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above.

I also consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in relation to the Annual Information Form ("AIF") dated April 30, 2024.

I confirm that I have read the AIF and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 30th day of April, 2024.

Sn.

Mr. D. M. Begg dMb Management Services